CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 161-24-25 SUBS. OF DIRECT REFERRAL TO FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

BY ALDERPERSONS MITCHELL AND PERRELLA.

FEBRUARY 17, 2025.

A RESOLUTION authorizing retaining outside legal counsel to represent the City in the matter of Roger G. Miller, et al. v. City of Sheboygan Plan Commission, et al., and authorizing payment for said services.

RESOLVED: That the Common Council hereby authorizes the hiring of Boardman & Clark LLP as outside legal counsel to represent the City of Sheboygan in the defense of the lawsuit filed by Roger G. Miller, et al., Sheboygan County Circuit Court Case No. 2025CV00072.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Finance Director is hereby authorized and directed to draw on Account No. 711150-531100 (Liability Insurance Fund – Contracted Services) in payment of same.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan